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TERRITORIAL LIMITS DOVER-FOXCROFT WATER DISTRICT 759 

PRIVATE AND SPECIAL, 1949 CHAP. 64 

tember, 1951, both days inclusive, for any person to dig or take more than 
. ~ bushel of clams in any I day from all the shores or fiats of the Cobscook 
river southerly of a line drawn from Gravel Point in the town of Edmunds 
to Leighton Point in the town of Trescott. 

Whoever violates the provisions of this chapter shall be punished by a 
fine of not less than $10 nor more than $100, or by imprisonment for 30 
days, or by both such fine and imprisonment. 

Effective August 6, 1949 

Chapter 63 

AN ACT to Extend the Rights, Powers and Privileges of the Penobscot 
Valley Water Commission. 

Be it enacted by the People of the State of Maine, as follows: 

P. & S. L., 1947, c. 166, extended. The rights, powers and privileges of 
the Penobscot Valley Water Commission which were granted by chapter 
r66 of the private and special laws of 1947 are hereby extended for and 
during a period of 2 years from August 13, 1949, and all the rights, pow­
ers and privileges that were granted by said chapter may and shall be exer­
cised in the same manner and for the same purposes as provided in said 
chapter. 

Effective August 6, 1949 

Chapter 64 

AN ACT to Extend the Territorial Limits of the Dover and Foxcroft 
Water District. 

Be it enacted by the People of the St~Lte of Maine, as follows: 

P. & S. L., 1899, c. 54, § I, repealed and replaced. Section I of chapter 
54 of the private and special laws of 1899, as amended, is hereby repealed 
and the following enacted in place thereof: 

'Sec. I. Territorial limits .. All that part of the territory in the town of 
Dover-Foxcroft in the county of Piscataquis embraced within the follow­
ing bounds and limits, which is not included in the present territory and 
corporate limits of the Dover and Foxcroft. Water District, together with 
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